4:00 p.m.

5:00 pm

5:20 p.m.

5:50 p.m.

6:20 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Adjourn

Agenda

Central Virginia Fruit School

February 12", 2014
Lovingston, Virginia

Registration opens

Introductory remarks about Extension Tree Fruit Outreach, Pesticide
Regulatory Update and Pesticide Safety Issues

Michael Lachance, VCE Extension agent

Disease management update: focus on Glomerella leaf spot
Dr. Keith Yoder, VCE Plant Pathologist

Recent Issues with Woolly Apple Aphid
Dr. Chris Bergh

Recognition of sponsors, catered supper immediately following
Michael Lachance, VCE Extension agent

Stink Bug Impact Survey being conducted by Eric Day VT Insect
Identification Lab; Dr. Douglas Pfeiffer, VCE Entomologist

Managing Pre-Harvest Drop in Apple Orchards
Dr. Gregory Peck, VCE Pomologist

Thrips management in orchards and an update on spotted wing drosophila;
Dr. Douglas Pfeiffer, VCE Entomologist

Update on commercial tree fruit recommendations and changes to the
VCE Spray Bulletin; Panel of presenters.

Hand in evaluations, surveys, and recertification materials



