## Agenda

## Central Virginia Fruit School February 12<sup>th</sup>, 2014 Lovingston, Virginia

4:00 p.m.	Registration opens
5:00 pm	Introductory remarks about Extension Tree Fruit Outreach, Pesticide Regulatory Update and Pesticide Safety Issues Michael Lachance, VCE Extension agent
5:20 p.m.	Disease management update: focus on Glomerella leaf spot Dr. Keith Yoder, VCE Plant Pathologist
5:50 p.m.	Recent Issues with Woolly Apple Aphid Dr. Chris Bergh
6:20 p.m.	Recognition of sponsors, catered supper immediately following Michael Lachance, VCE Extension agent
7:00 p.m.	Stink Bug Impact Survey being conducted by Eric Day VT Insect Identification Lab; Dr. Douglas Pfeiffer, VCE Entomologist
7:10 p.m.	Managing Pre-Harvest Drop in Apple Orchards Dr. Gregory Peck, VCE Pomologist
7:40 p.m.	Thrips management in orchards and an update on spotted wing drosophila; Dr. Douglas Pfeiffer, VCE Entomologist
8:10 p.m.	Update on commercial tree fruit recommendations and changes to the VCE Spray Bulletin; Panel of presenters.
8:30 p.m.	Hand in evaluations, surveys, and recertification materials
Adjourn	